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Tubo de Protección 
Miniflex®

• Material Color: Standard colors for all materials are black and white except for PA12 which is only available in white. The PP material is available in 
other solid colors upon request.

• Bend radius: All protection tubes should have an installed bend radius that is 10x OD. The radius during installation should not be smaller than 5x OD.
• Operating Temperature Range:  -10 °C to 60 °C (14 °F to 140 °F)

• Resistente y liviano – tan solo 5 g/m
• Compacto – diámetro pequeño de hasta 3 milímetros
• Propiedad Anti-torceduras 
• Muy alta resistencia al aplastamiento – arriba a 1400 N
• Versión con abertura – adecuado para aplicación en fibras ya instaladas
• Radio de curvatura pequeño –hasta 5x el diámetro externo (D.E.)

       Compatibilidad
• Todos los métodos normales de terminación de fibra (Ejemplo SC/LC/MTP/E2000)
• Conectores estándar de ajuste a presión sobre Tubo estándar/microducto 
• Se instala como cable eléctrico – grapas o fijadores de cable 
• Toda fibra estándar de la industria, fibra resistente a dobleces y cable de pequeño diámetro 

Material Property Best For O.D. I.D. Crush Tension Nominal 
Weight

(mm) (mm) (N) (N) (kg/km)

PBT
Hardest & toughest 

outdoor material with 
some UV resistance

General Use

3.0 1.4 950 140 8.0
4.0 2.6 650 130 8.0
5.0 3.1 1400 280 12.2
5.0 3.3 1000 130 11.3

6.35 4.2 1000 130 19.4

PA12 Hardest & toughest 
indoor material; LSZH

ODFs and frequently 
accessed racks

3.0 1.4 650 100 6.0
5.0 3.1 1000 150 10.5

PP Basic, most cost 
effective grade

Protecting fiber in 
cabinets

5.0 3.1 800 100 9.7
6.35 4.2 800 100 14.3

PEMX Specialized LSZH & 
Riser Material Indoor use 5.0 3.1 500 100 12.9

The PPC Miniflex® protection tube is a flexible tube made from tough polymers to protect optical fibers or lightweight optical fiber 
units. The Miniflex protection tube has exceptionally low weight for the level of strength and protection it provides and it’s the only 
flexible, durable polymer protective jacket in the industry. 

• FTTH/FTTx – Interior & Exterior
• Redes de banda ancha

• Infraestructura de datos 
• Transporte – industria automotriz & Aeroespacial

Características & Beneficios

Descripción General

Aplicaciones 

Datos Técnicos

Miniflex®

Schutzschlauch
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• Materialfarbe: Standardfarben sind Schwarz und Weiß
• Biegeradius: Alle Schutzrohre sollten bei der Installation einen 10x A.D. Biegeradius haben. Der Radius bei der Installation sollte nicht kleiner als 5x
• Betriebstemperaturbereich: -10 °C bis 60 °C

• Robust und dennoch leicht - nur 5g/m
• Kompakt - kleiner Durchmesser bis zu 3 mm
• Anti-Knick-Eigenschaft
• Sehr hohe Druckfestigkeit - bis zu 1400N
• Geschlitzte Version - geeignet für die Nachrüstung über installierte Fasern
• Kleiner Biegeradius - bis zu 5x A.D.

       Kompatibilität
• Alle gängigen Faseranschlussverfahren (z.B. SC/LC/MTP/E2000)
• Standard-Rohr-/Mikroprodukt-Steckverbinder
• Elektrische Kabelinstallation - Klammern oder Kabelschellen
• Alle Industriestandard-Fasern, knickunempfindliche Fasern und Kabel mit 

kleinem Durchmesser

Material Eigenschaft Bestens
geeignet für A.D. I.D. Druck-

festigkeit Zugkraft Gewicht
(nominal)

(mm) (mm) (N) (N) (kg/km)

PEMX Spezialisiertes LSZH &
Steigmaterial Innenbereich 5,0 3,1 500 100 12,9

Der Miniflex®-Schutzschlauch ist ein flexibler Schlauch aus robusten Polymeren zum Schutz von Lichtwellenleitern oder leichten
Lichtwellenleitereinheiten. Der Miniflex-Schutzschlauch hat ein außergewöhnlich geringes Gewicht für das Maß an Festigkeit und
Schutz, das er bietet, und er ist der einzige flexible, haltbare Polymer-Schutzmantel in der Branche.

• FTTx - Innen und Außen
• Breitband-Netzwerke

• Daten-Infrastruktur
• Transport - Automobil & Luft- und Raumfahrt

Features & Benefits

Overview

Application

Technische Daten
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Miniflex® Protection 
Tube

• Material Color: Standard colors for all materials are black and white except for PA12 which is only available in white. The PP material is available in 
other solid colors upon request.

• Bend radius: All protection tubes should have an installed bend radius that is 10x OD. The radius during installation should not be smaller than 5x OD.
• Operating Temperature Range:  -10 °C to 60 °C (14 °F to 140 °F)

• Tough, yet lightweight – as little as 5 g/m
• Compact – small diameter down to 3 mm
• Anti-kink property
• Very high crush resistance – up to 1400 N
• Slit version – suitable for retro-fitting over installed fiber
• Small bend radius – down to 5x OD

       Compatibility
• All normal fiber termination methods (e.g. SC/LC/MTP/E2000)
• Standard tube/microduct push-fit connectors
• Electrical cable style installation – staples or cable clips
• All industry standard fiber, bend insensitive fiber and small-diameter cable

Material Property Best For O.D. I.D. Crush Tension Nominal 
Weight

(mm) (mm) (N) (N) (kg/km)

PBT
Hardest & toughest 

outdoor material with 
some UV resistance

General Use

3.0 1.4 950 140 8.0
4.0 2.6 650 130 8.0
5.0 3.1 1400 280 12.2
5.0 3.3 1000 130 11.3

6.35 4.2 1000 130 19.4

PA12 Hardest & toughest 
indoor material; LSZH

ODFs and frequently 
accessed racks

3.0 1.4 650 100 6.0
5.0 3.1 1000 150 10.5

PP Basic, most cost 
effective grade

Protecting fiber in 
cabinets

5.0 3.1 800 100 9.7
6.35 4.2 800 100 14.3

PEMX Specialized LSZH & 
Riser Material Indoor use 5.0 3.1 500 100 12.9

The PPC Miniflex® protection tube is a flexible tube made from tough polymers to protect optical fibers or lightweight optical fiber 
units. The Miniflex protection tube has exceptionally low weight for the level of strength and protection it provides and it’s the only 
flexible, durable polymer protective jacket in the industry. 

• FTTH/FTTx – Indoor & Outdoor
• Broadband Networks

• Data Infrastructure
• Transport – Automotive & Aerospace

Features & Benefits

Overview

Application

Technical Data
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Tubo de Protección 
Miniflex®

Material Part 
Number Product Code SKU 

Length
SKU 

Weight
Reel 

Diameter
Reel 

Depth
Reel 

Width
m kg mm mm mm

PBT

10-0440 PT-3.0-1.4-PBT-BLK-V0 1000 8.1 500 350 320
10-0922 PT-3.0-1.4-PBT-WHT-V0 1000 8.1 500 350 320
10-0157 PT-4.0-2.6-PBT-BLK-V0 1000 11 500 350 320
10-0468 PT-4.0-2.6-PBT-WHT-V0 1000 11 500 350 320
10-0164 PT-5.0-3.1-PBT-BLK-V0 1000 15.2 500 350 320
10-0166 PT-5.0-3.1-PBT-WHT-V0 1000 15.2 500 350 320
10-0177 PT-5.0-3.3-PBT-BLK-V0 1000 14.3 500 350 320
10-0178 PT-5.0-3.3-PBT-WHT-V0 1000 14.3 500 350 320
10-0203 PT-S-5.0-3.1-PBT-BLK-V0 1000 17.9 550 350 320
10-0204 PT-S-5.0-3.1-PBT-WHT-V0 1000 16.8 550 350 320
10-0209 PT-S-6.35-4.2-PBT-BLK-V0 1000 26.8 550 350 350

PA12
10-0533 PT-3-1.4-PA12-WHT-FRLSZH 1000 9 550 350 320
10-0163 PT-5.0-3.1-PA12-WHT-FRLSZH 1000 13.5 550 350 320

PP
10-0175 PT-5.0-3.1-PP-WHT 1000 12.7 500 350 320
10-1110 PT-S-5.0-3.1-PP-CLR 1000 13.6 550 350 320
10-0182 PT-6.35-4.2-PP-BLK-UVS 1000 18.2 550 350 350

PEMX
10-0169 PT-5-3.1-PE-WHT-V0LSZH 1000 15.9 550 350 320
10-0205 PT-S-5-3.1-PE-WHT-V0LSZH 1000 13.5 550 350 320

Slit versions of the protection tube are indicated by an ‘S’ which immediately follows the initial two alpha characters “PT” of the product code  

This version of the protection tube allows it to be retro-fitted onto already installed optical fiber or fiber cable. The PPC Zipper Hand Tool  
(5mm sized tubes only) is designed to facilitate applying the protection tube in this manner.

Fire retardant versions are indicated by V0 in their product code. Similarly for Low Smoke Zero Halogen (LSZH) versions.

Información Sobre Pedidos 
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Material Artikel-
nummer Produkt-Code SKU

Länge
SKU

Gewicht

Spulen
Durch-
messer

Spulen
Tiefe

Spulen
Breite

m kg mm mm mm

PEMX
10-0169 PT-5-3.1-PE-WHT-V0LSZH 1000 15.9 550 350 320
10-0205 PT-S-5-3.1-PE-WHT-V0LSZH 1000 13.5 550 350 320

Diese Version des Schutzrohrs ermöglicht die nachträgliche Montage auf bereits installierte Lichtwellenleiter oder Faserkabel.
Das PPC Zipper Hand Tool (nur Rohre der Größe 5 mm) wurde entwickelt, um das Anbringen des Schutzrohrs auf diese Weise
zu erleichtern.
Feuerhemmende Versionen sind durch V0 in ihrem Produktcode gekennzeichnet. Gleiches gilt für Low Smoke Zero Halogen
(LSZH) Versionen.

Artikel-
nummer Beschreibung Produkt-Code

Miniflex®

Schutzschlauch 
Größen

Material-
auswahl Gewicht

A.D. mm I.D. mm kg (lb)

10-0169 5mm Zipper Tool ZIP-5.0-R-ALY-SLV 5,0 3,1
3,2

PP, PBT, PA12
PBT, PA12 0,2 (0,44)

Bestellinformation

Zubehör
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Miniflex® Protection 
Tube

Material Part 
Number Product Code SKU 

Length
SKU 

Weight
Reel 

Diameter
Reel 

Depth
Reel 

Width
m kg mm mm mm

PBT

10-0440 PT-3.0-1.4-PBT-BLK-V0 1000 8.1 500 350 320
10-0922 PT-3.0-1.4-PBT-WHT-V0 1000 8.1 500 350 320
10-0157 PT-4.0-2.6-PBT-BLK-V0 1000 11 500 350 320
10-0468 PT-4.0-2.6-PBT-WHT-V0 1000 11 500 350 320
10-0164 PT-5.0-3.1-PBT-BLK-V0 1000 15.2 500 350 320
10-0166 PT-5.0-3.1-PBT-WHT-V0 1000 15.2 500 350 320
10-0177 PT-5.0-3.3-PBT-BLK-V0 1000 14.3 500 350 320
10-0178 PT-5.0-3.3-PBT-WHT-V0 1000 14.3 500 350 320
10-0203 PT-S-5.0-3.1-PBT-BLK-V0 1000 17.9 550 350 320
10-0204 PT-S-5.0-3.1-PBT-WHT-V0 1000 16.8 550 350 320
10-0209 PT-S-6.35-4.2-PBT-BLK-V0 1000 26.8 550 350 350

PA12
10-0533 PT-3-1.4-PA12-WHT-FRLSZH 1000 9 550 350 320
10-0163 PT-5.0-3.1-PA12-WHT-FRLSZH 1000 13.5 550 350 320

PP
10-0175 PT-5.0-3.1-PP-WHT 1000 12.7 500 350 320
10-1110 PT-S-5.0-3.1-PP-CLR 1000 13.6 550 350 320
10-0182 PT-6.35-4.2-PP-BLK-UVS 1000 18.2 550 350 350

PEMX
10-0169 PT-5-3.1-PE-WHT-V0LSZH 1000 15.9 550 350 320
10-0205 PT-S-5-3.1-PE-WHT-V0LSZH 1000 13.5 550 350 320

Slit versions of the protection tube are indicated by an ‘S’ which immediately follows the initial two alpha characters “PT” of the product code  

This version of the protection tube allows it to be retro-fitted onto already installed optical fiber or fiber cable. The PPC Zipper Hand Tool  
(5mm sized tubes only) is designed to facilitate applying the protection tube in this manner.

Fire retardant versions are indicated by V0 in their product code. Similarly for Low Smoke Zero Halogen (LSZH) versions.
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